Agent letter FCC attestation statement Kiwa RF_753, Issue 2

Page 1 of 2 20-11-2023

Climax Technology Co Ltd

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

TO:

Kiwa Nederland B.V. Wilmersdorf 50 7327 AC Apeldoorn Postbus 137 7300 AC Apeldoorn Netherlands

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company name:	Climax Int'l Corp.
FRN:	0033602137
Contact person name:	George Lin (& Shirley Wang)
Street address:	5661 Palmer Way, Ste K
ZIP/City/State	Carlsbad, CA 92010
Telephone number:	760-476-1978
Email address:	george@climax.com.tw minmin.wang@climaxsandiego.com
Signature: Date:	George Lin
Dulo.	0 2024-10-14

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name:	Climax Technology Co Ltd
Grantee Code:	GX9 (FRN: 0021168695)
Contact person name:	George Lin
Street address:	No. 258, Sinhu 2nd Rd., Neihu District
ZIP/City/State	Taipei City 114
Telephone number:	+886-2-2794-0001
Email address:	george@climax.com.tw
Signature:	Gaaraa Lin
Date:	George Lin
	2024-10-14